

ICC Evaluation Service, LLC Western Regional Office 3060 Saturn Street, Suite 100 Brea, CA 92821 t: 1.800.423.6587, ext. 1 f: 562.695.4694 www.icc-es.org

January 3, 2024

Ray Sun General Manager Dalian Quacent Co., Ltd. Dalian Free Trade Zone No. 10 Quan Nan Street Dalian, Liaoning Province China

RE: ESR-5041

Issued October 2023 (Revised January 2024)

Dear Mr. Sun

This letter constitutes final approval of the ICC Evaluation Service, LLC (ICC-ES) report referenced above, and it authorizes use of the report in accordance with the ICC-ES Rules of Procedure for Evaluation Reports. Any further changes to the report cannot be accepted unless they involve an application for a revision. The report will be due for renewal October 2024, and it may not be used or referenced beyond the expiration date except with the permission of ICC-ES. Your report will be available on our website at www.icc-es.org.

Enclosed with this letter are electronic copies of the evaluation report, the ICC-ES Logo and Mark of Conformity Usage Guide, the Rules of Procedure for Evaluation Reports, and the ICC-ES mark for use in product identification and in your literature.

Use of the evaluation report, the report number, and the mark must be in accordance with Section 13.0 of the Rules of Procedure for Evaluation Reports. Failure to comply with the Rules could lead to cancellation of your evaluation report.

If you would like some suggested text for your product literature, we offer the following:

"[Name of company] has received confirmation from ICC Evaluation Service, LLC (ICC-ES), that its [name of product] complies with the provisions of the [list applicable codes].

This confirmation, as evidence in ICC-ES evaluation report ESR-XXXX, provides guidance to code officials faced with approving the use of [name of product] under these codes. The evaluation report is available online at www.icc-es.org."

In order to further enhance the value of your report, ICC-ES will now be linking your Evaluation Report directly to relevant sections of the International Building Code (IBC) and International Residential Code (IRC) on ICC's digital codes portal, as available through the basic FREE view or enhanced premiumACCESS. The direct linking of your report to ICC's digital codes will provide high exposure of your product to code officials, engineers, architects and specifiers, who utilize ICC's digital codes to specify or approve products for installation. This service will be provided to you free of charge until your next renewal, at which time it will continue for a nominal amount of \$345 annually or \$580 biennially. Clients who wish to deactivate this service will need to submit a cancellation request to ICC-ES, by clicking on this link. To better understand this service and its features, please click here to view a video demonstration of linking an ICC-ES report to relevant sections of ICC's digital codes. If you have additional questions, please contact us at escape: color broad report to relevant sections of ICC's digital codes. If you have additional questions, please contact us at escape: color broad report to relevant sections of ICC's digital codes. If you have additional questions, please contact us at escape: color broad report to relevant sections of ICC's digital codes. If you have additional questions, please contact us at escape: color broad report to relevant sections of ICC's digital codes. If you have additional questions, please contact us at escape: color broad report to relevant sections of ICC'

We appreciate this opportunity to serve you and ask that you feel free to contact us when we can be of assistance.

Respectfully,

David A. Tompos President

SM/ea

Enclosures (Evaluation Report, ICC-ES Mark, ICC-ES Logo and Mark of Conformity Usage Guide, Rules of Procedure for Evaluation Reports)